The 95th Mudgeeraba
Agricultural Show

Poultry Section

Saturday 28th & Sunday 29th June 2025
Mudgeeraba Showgrounds,
34 Worongary Rd, Worongary
Entries Close Friday 20th June
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VERTICALS PET & STOCKFEED SUPPLIES

Gold Coast Verticals Judy Baguley Burleigh Pet & Stockfeed Supplies




ENTRIES ENTRY FEE:

Deliver: Mudgeeraba Show Society $2

115 Mudgeeraba Rd

Worongary QLD, 4213 PRIZE MONEY
Post: PO Box 150 Mudgeeraba QLD 4213 1st - $10
Email: poultry.mudgeerabashow@gmail.com 2nd - $6

3rd - $4

ENQUIRIES
Ph: 07 5530 2754
Email: poultry.mudgeerabashow@gmail.com

BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS

Account Name: Mudgeeraba Show Society
BSB: 124 036

Account Number: 22 300 494

Please reference the payment with YOUR EXHIBITOR NAME

Payment for entries can accompany Entry Form or be paid at the Show Office. If paying
online by electronic funds transfer, receipt of payment must accompany Entry Form.

CHIEF STEWARD
Mr. Raef Mackay

JUDGE
Mr. David Willis

SPECIAL NOTES

Birds may be penned Friday between 2pm and 6pm, or Saturday between 6am and 8am.
Judging will commence at 9am. All entries must be paid for prior to judging.

Birds may be removed from pens after 2pm on Sunday.

All eggs laid during the Mudgeeraba Show become the property of the Show Society.

All exhibits will be provided with feed and water during the show

The Show Society takes all care, but accepts no responsibility for the fowls exhibited.

Exhibits must not be handled without the permission of the Chief Steward. All Open and
Junior classes will be judged according to the Australian Poultry Standards.

OPEN CLASSES

Cock / Drake - Male over 12 months
Hen / Duck - Female over 12 months
Cockerel / Young Drake - Male under 12 months
Pullet / Young Duck - Female under 12 months

AQV - Any Other Variety
AOC - Any Other Colour



PAIRS
Exhibition Pairs are comprised of a male and female and are adjudicated based on their
combined conformation to the Australian Poultry Standards.

JUNIOR SECTION
All junior exhibitors must be between 6 years and 15 years of age at the time of the Show.
Exhibits in this section are not eligible for major awards. Junior exhibitors must be present
to pen their entries.

SHOW RULES

1. The Show Society may refuse any entry.

2. Once penned, birds must not be removed without the Chief Steward’s permission.

3. Birds showing signs of sickness, disease or parasite infestation, should not be
penned. Fowls showing any of these conditions will be disqualified and dealt with
at the Chief Steward’s discretion. Please consider the health of other exhibits at
our Show.

4. Birds wearing removable identification (such as leg bands), dyed, or interfered with
in any way, may be disqualified.

5. If exhibits do not conform to the standard requirements, the Judge may use their
discretion in awarding prizes.

6. The Judge’s decision is final.

7. The Show Society reserves the right to amend the schedule at any time.

8. Should a dispute arise where there is no specific rule, the matter will be referred to
the Chief Steward and Show Committee and their decision will be final.

9. Whilst the greatest care will be taken with all exhibits, the Show Society will not be
held responsible for any damage or loss.

10. Alcohol consumption within the Poultry Pavilion is strictly prohibited.

11. Smoking within the Poultry Pavilion is strictly prohibited.

MAJOR AWARDS

Grand Champion Bird of Show Reserve Grand Champion Bird of Show
Sash & Trophy Sash

Champion Standard Softfeather Reserve Champion Standard Softfeather
$100 & Sash Sash

Champion Standard Hardfeather Reserve Champion Standard Hardfeather
$100 & Sash Sash

Champion Bantam Softfeather Reserve Champion Bantam Softfeather
$100 & Sash Sash

Champion Bantam Hardfeather Reserve Champion Bantam Hardfeather
$100 & Sash Sash

Champion Waterfowl Reserve Champion Waterfowl

$100 & Sash Sash

Champion Exhibition Pair Reserve Champion Exhibition Pair

Sash Sash

Champion Junior Reserve Champion Junior

Sash & Trophy Sash



CLASSES

STANDARD SOFTFEATHER
ANCONA
AUSTRALORP
LANGSHAN
LEGHORN

PLYMOUTH ROCK

RHODE ISLAND
SILKIE White
A.O0.C.
SUSSEX
WYANDOTTE White
A.O.C.

STANDARD SOFTFEATHER A.O.V.

STANDARD HARDFEATHER
AUSTRALIAN GAME
INDIAN GAME Dark
A.O.C.
OLD ENGLISH GAME Grey or Birchen
Black Red
Blue Red
Brown Red
Duckwing
Pile
A.O.C.
AUSTRALIAN PIT GAME Clean Face
Muff or Hen Feather

STANDARD HARDFEATHER A.O.V.

COCK

13
17
21
25
29
33
37
41

45

49
53
57
61
65
69
73
77
81
85
89
93

97

HEN
2

6

10

14

18

22

26

30

34

38

42

46

50

54

58

62

66

70

74

78

82

86

90

94

98

COCKEREL
3

7
11
15
19
23
27
31
35
39
43

47

51
55
59
63
67
71
75
79
83
87
91
95

99

PULLET
4

8

12

16

20

24

28

32

36

40

44

48

52

56

60

64

68

72

76

80

84

88

92

96

100



BANTAM SOFTFEATHER
ANCONA
AUSTRALORP
BELGIAN
ROSECOMB
LANGSHAN
LEGHORN White

A.O.C.

MINORCA

PEKIN
PLYMOUTH ROCK
RHODE ISLAND
SEBRIGHT
SUSSEX

WYANDOTTE White
A.O0.C.

SOFTFEATHER BANTAM A.O.V.

BANTAM HARDFEATHER
AUSTRALIAN GAME
INDIAN GAME Dark

A.O.C.

MODERN GAME Black Red

Duckwing

A.O0.C.

OLD ENGLISH GAME Black Red
Blue Red
Wheaten

Duckwing

Ginger
Pile

A.O.C.

COCK
101
105
109
113
117
121
125
129
133
137
141
145
149
153
157

161

165
169
173
177
181
185
189

193

199
203
207

211

HEN

102

106

110

114

118

122

126

130

134

138

142

146

150

154

158

162

166

170

174

178

182

186

190

194

197

200

204

208

212

COCKEREL
103
107
111
115
119
123
127
131
135
139
143
147
151
155
159

163

167
171
175
179
183
187
191

195

201
205
209

213

PULLET

104

108

112

116

120

124

128

132

136

140

144

148

152

156

160

164

168

172

176

180

184

188

192

196

198

202

206

210

214



BANTAM HARDFEATHER CONT.
AUSTRALIAN PIT GAME Clean Face
Muff

BANTAM HARDFEATHER A.O.V.

WATERFOWL
MALLARD Natural
White
A.O.C.
AUSTRALIAN CALL
INDIAN RUNNER
MUSCOVY

WATERFOWL A.O.V.

JUNIORS
STANDARD Softfeather
Hardfeather
BANTAM Softfeather
Hardfeather

WATERFOWL

EXHIBITION PAIRS

Standard Softfeather 275
Standard Hardfeather 276
Bantam Softfeather 277
Bantam Hardfeather 278

Waterfowl 279

COCK HEN COCKEREL
215 216 217
219 220 221
223 224 225
YOUNG
DRAKE DUCK DRAKE
227 228 229
231 232 233
235 236 237
239 240 241
243 244 245
247 248 249
251 252 253
COCK HEN COCKEREL
255 256 257
259 260 261
263 264 265
267 268 269
271 272 273
NOVELTY CLASSES
Prettiest Chook 280
Handsomest Rooster 281
Fattest Chook 282
Ugliest Chook 283

PULLET

218

222

226

YOUNG

DUCK

230

234

238

242

246

250

254

PULLET

258

262

266

270

274



MUDGEERABA SHOW SOCIETY - POULTRY SECTION
ENTRY FORM

Class No. of Description Pen No.
No. Entries OFFICE USE

Total Cost of Entries @ $2 each

I hereby certify that the above exhibits are owned by me. I enter them at my own risk and subject to the rules
of the Mudgeeraba Show Society

Exhibitor Name:

Address:

Phone No:

Email;

Signature:



